

\210ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).552/2016

DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN DINESH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 11/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Diggaj Pathak,Adv.

Ms.Shweta Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Matrimonial Case being Marriage Petition No.A-286 of 2015 titled as Varun Dinesh Agarwal vs. Smt.Deepali Varun Agarwal, pending before the Family Court of Thane at Thane, Maharashtra, shall remain stayed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

COURT MASTER