

ÆITEM NO.95

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XVIA  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 552/2016  
DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN DINESH AGARWAL  
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shweta Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Diggaj Pathak,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter  
affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter again on 17.08.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

SB