

Ü ITEM NO.94
XVIA

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 552/2016

DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN DINESH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 17/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as a last chance is given to the
sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit.
List again on 29.09.2016

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
POOJA SHARMA
Date: 2016.08.17
16:50:55 TLT
Reason: