

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

SECTION – XVIA  
LISTED ON: 29-09-2016  
COURT NO: R-2  
ITEM No. : 42

**TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 552 OF 2016**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

**(Application for Ex-Parte stay)**

**DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL**

**.....Petitioner**

**VERSUS**

**VARUN DINESH AGARWAL**

**.....Respondent**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17-08-2016, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Four weeks time as a last chance is given to the sole respondent for filing the counter affidavit.**

**List again on 29.09.2016"**

It is submitted that pursuant to the above quoted Order, Counsel for respondent has not filed Counter Affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27<sup>th</sup> Day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC