

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).552/2016

DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VARUN DINESH AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 24/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shweta Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Diggaj Pathak, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Bhagwan Singh, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the rival parties are agreed, that there is a possibility of settlement, and that, they may be relegated to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for the said purpose. In view of the above, the parties are directed to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 15.11.2016 at 2.00 P.M.

List after receipt of report from the Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR