

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION
TRANSFER PETITION(C)NO.552 of 2016
DEEPALI VARUN AGARWALPETITIONER
VERSUS
VARUN DINESH AGARWALRESPONDENT

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the parties are agreed, that the mediation having succeeded before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, the parties have amicably settled their disputes, and are presently residing with each other.
2. In view of the above, the instant petition is disposed of in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 15.11.2016, and the proceedings mentioned in paragraph 5 of the Settlement Agreement dated 15.11.2016 are hereby quashed.
3. As a sequel thereto, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

.....J.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ARUN MISHRA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 14, 2016.

ITEM NO.49 COURT NO.2 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).552/2016
DEEPALI VARUN AGARWAL Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
VARUN DINESH AGARWAL Respondent(s)
(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)
Date : 14/12/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr.Uday B.Wavikar, Adv.
Mr.Bhagwan Singh, Adv.
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The instant petition is disposed of in terms of the Settlement Agreement dated 15.11.2016, and the proceedings mentioned in paragraph 5 of the Settlement Agreement dated 15.11.2016 are hereby quashed.

As a sequel thereto, pending interlocutory application also stands disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)